item # 41

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL
Public Hearing
MARCH 28, 2019

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION



GreenspoonMarder..

March 27, 2019

VIA EMAIL

Bertha Henry
bhenry@broward.org

County Administrator

County Administration

Broward County

115 S. Andrews Ave., Room 409
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

Dennis D. Mele, Esq.

200 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1800
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Direct Phon e: 954.527.2409

Direct Fax: 954.333.4009

Email: dennis.mele@gmlaw.com

Re: Imagine School at Broward — Request to Defer March 28,2019 Agenda Item

#41 (Motions A and B)

Dear Ms. Henry,

On behalf of Imagine at Broward, Inc. ("Borrower"), please consider this letter as an official
request to defer the above referenced Agenda Item #41, Motions A and B. These items are
scheduled to be heard by the County Commission at the March 28, 2019 hearing. The
Borrower is requesting to pull the item from this agenda and defer the motions to the April

16, 2019 County Commission hearing.

Your time and attention to this request for deferral is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Qﬂ. Ml

Dennis D. Mele, Esq.

GREENSPOON MARDER LLP

CC: Stephen Farmer (sfarmer@broward.org)
George Tablack (gtablack@broward.org)
Daphne Sewell (dsewell@broward.org)
Alicia Lobeiras (alobeiras@broward.org)



